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AXDPANEIAZ TPODIMQN MPOAIATPADEZ MPOIONTQN

BRC, FSSC 22000

NPOAIAMPA®H NMPOIONTOZ / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: Maivravog atmognpapévog

Product description: Parsley dried

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Aiyutrtog/ Egypt

Botaviki ovopacia/ Botanical name: Petroselinum crispum

Tumog/Type: Zmaouévo/ crushed

Zuokevaoia: MNpwToyevg ouokeuaaoia TTAACTIKA cuokeuaadia (KATAAANAN yia aueon
eTTa@n Ye TpOPIUal) og kavovikéc ouvenkeg TTepIBaAAovTog (25 k)

Packaging: Primary packaging paper bag (appropriate for direct food contact?)

packed in normal ambient conditions (25 kg)

1 ZUpoewva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai KoivoTikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidgpkela {wng: 2 xpovia atmd TNV NUEPOMNVIO CUOKEUACIOG, OUOKEUOOUEVO OF
KQVOVIKEG OUVONKEG TTEPIBAAAOVTOG | OTTwG opideTal atmmd Tov TTPOUNBeuTr OTIG
EVOEDEIYUEVEG TUVONKEG TTOU AVAPEPOVTAl TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 2 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions
or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).
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2uvOnkeg atroBriikeuong: AlaTnpEital o€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, OF

MEPOG OpooePO Kal oKIEPO (MEyioTn Beppokpacia ouviApnong 21°C & OXETIKA

uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAAAOVTOG PE OXNMATA TTOU

META@EPOUV POVO TPOYIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MoloTIKA XapakTnPIoCTIKA TrpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTATIKA:
Ingredients:

DuoiIKd XapaKTNPIOTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

Mikpofi1oAoyIKd XaPAKTNPICTIKA/
Microbiological characteristics:

Mdaivtavog atmoénpapévog

Parsley dried

levon/ Oopry/ Ep@dvion: Tummkr Tou TTPOIGVTOG
XWPIG EEVEG OOMEG

KaBapdétnta: 98 %

ATtToucia eviopwy

Taste/ Odor / Appearance: Typical of the product
without foreign odors.

Purity: 98%

Free from infestation

MUknTEG-ZUueS / Moulds-Yeasts /: max 10° cfulg

e. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: armroucia ota 25g - absent/ 25g

*gUPQWVA PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOBIAYPAPEG TTOU £XEl BETEI N
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XNUIKG XOpOAKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

Emoiuavon:

Labeling:

eTaipeia/ according to internal specification of our company
Yypaacia/Moisture: max 8%

EvepydTtnTa vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

AopAaTtoiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AgpAarotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Qxpartogivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 15 pg/Kg

MoAukukAikoi ApwpaTikoi YdpoyovdBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): ZoUpowva
pe Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviopou EK/1933/2015 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/1933/2015

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: ZUugwva pe ta 6pia Tou
KavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal OAwV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIfoEwV autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YTroAegippara guto@apudkwv/ Pesticides residues:
2Uppwva Pe Ta 6pla Tou kKavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TPOTTOTTOINCEIG AUTWV. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emwvupia  etaipiag,  TTEPIypO®r)  TTPOIGVTOG,  XWpd
TpoEéAeuang, kabapd Pdapog, lot, ouvBeon TTPOIGVTOG,
nuepounvia AAgng, ouvBnikeg diaripnong, OIaTPOYIKN
ETMOAUAvVON.

Customer’s company, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage

conditions, nutritional value.
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MpoBAemépevn xpRon:

Product use:

TTOPACKEUR TPOQPIHWV.

To 1mpoidv XpNOIUOTTOIEITAI WG TUCTATIKO yia TNV

Mrtropei va Trepiéxel ixvn oéAivou.

As an ingredient in food preparation.

May contain traces of celery.

Mn yeveTIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPO@INO CUPPWVA HE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kan EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mwpoiodv Sev éxel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANCN cUH@WvVa pe TiIG Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kau 1999/3/EC.

Ai1aBpeTrTiKA emiopavon avda 100 g wpoiévrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/ Energy

Mpwreiveg/ Protein

YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates
2Aakxapa/ Sugars

Nitrapd/ fat

€K TwV oTToiwv Kopeouéva/ of which
saturates

AlautnTikéG iveg/ Dietary fibers
AAaTI/ salt

1222 kJ / 292 kcal
26,63 g
50,64 g

7,279
5,489
1,378 g

26,70 g
0,0113 g
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Certificates — suitable for particular diets

MoToTroINTIKA — evOEDEIYMEVO TTPOIOV VIO CUYKEKPIMEVN SlaTpo@n)/

MoTotroinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
KOSHER v
Ailatpo@ny/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v

AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQITAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin [Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: IOYNIOZ 2023/JUNE 2023




